
UC TR Transition Programs

UC Campus Target Audience Program Name Term(s) Offered Link

UC Berkeley

SIR'd Transfer Edge Summer http://summer.berkeley.edu/special-programs/transfer-
edge

SIR'd - All Berkeley Engineering 
Ca Community College 

students (application required)

T-PREP: Transfer Pre-Engineering
Program Summer https://engineering.berkeley.edu/students/programs/t-

prep-transfer-pre-engineering-program/

SIR'd ED 198 - Transitioning to Cal: An 
Introduction to the Research University Fall/Spring https://transfers.berkeley.edu/transitioncourses

UC Davis

SIR'd Transfer Edge Summer https://summer-sessions.ucdavis.edu/transfer-edge

SIR'd First Year Aggie Connections Fall https://opportunity.ucdavis.edu/programs/aggie-
connect/categories

SIR'd - Low Income, First 
Generation College Students Educational Opptortunty Program (EOP) Year-round https://eop.ucdavis.edu/services-programs

SIR'd - Foster Youth Guardian Scholars Program (GPS) Year-round https://opportunity.ucdavis.edu/programs/guardian-
scholars

SIR'd - First Generation TRiO Scholars Program (SSS) Year-round https://opportunity.ucdavis.edu/programs/trio-scholars

SIR'd Dont Be THAT Transfer Student: 2 unit 
transistion course Fall https://opportunity.ucdavis.edu/centers/trc/courses

SIR'd Academic Success Strartegies for Reentry 
Students: 2 unit transistion course Fall https://opportunity.ucdavis.edu/centers/trc/courses

UC Irvine
SIR'd Transfer Boost Summer (Session I) https://summer.uci.edu/programs/transfer/advantages/ 
SIR'd Transfer Edge Summer (Session II) https://summer.uci.edu/programs/transfer/

UC Los Angeles

SIR'd Transfer Transitions - Virtual FREE 5 day 
program September https://www.transfers.ucla.edu/events/transfer-

transitions

 SIR'd University Studies 10D: Transfer Students 
Ace UCLA Terms vary http://www.uei.ucla.edu/academic-programs/university-

studies/courses/
SIR'd Transfer Summer Program (TSP) Summer https://summer.ucla.edu/newUCLAstudents#TSP

UC Merced
Admitted Students Research Opportunity for incoming students Summer https://citris.ucmerced.edu/facts
Admitted Students Transfer Support Program Year-Round https://trv.ucmerced.edu/
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UC Riverside

SIR'd - Humanities, Arts and 
Social Sciences

CHASS First - College of Humanities, Arts, 
and Social Science transition course Fall Quarter https://chassfirst.ucr.edu/

SIR'd Engineering Engineering Transfer Student Center Year-round https://transfer.engr.ucr.edu/support/transfer-center

SIR'd Engineering TUNE Summer Bridge to Research Summer https://transfer.engr.ucr.edu/tune-summer-bridge-
research-program#no-back

SIR'd Physical/Life Science Summer Rise Program Summer https://cnasscholars.ucr.edu/summer-rise-program

UC San Diego

SIR'd*
From San Diego City, Mesa or 
Miramar Community Colleges; 
must have a major within Arts & 

Humanities 

Path Summer Academy Summer https://knit.ucsd.edu/path/path-summer-academy/

SIR'd*
First-generation college status, 
low income, and/or be a student 

with a disability. (Application 
required)

TRIO SSP Summer Exerpience Summer https://oasis.ucsd.edu/programs/trio/info.html

SIR'd*
Former foster youth, homeless 
youth, formerly incarcerated, 

and other disconnected 
students

Hope Scholars Summer Experience Summer https://oasis.ucsd.edu/programs/hope-scholars/index.
html

UC Santa Barbara

SIR'd Transfer Edge Summer https://www.summer.ucsb.edu/college/transfer-edge 
SIR'd Summer Transfer Transition Program Summer https://eop.sa.ucsb.edu/summer-programs/sttp

SIR'd ED 118: The Research University and The 
Transfer Student Experience Fall

https://my.sa.ucsb.
edu/catalog/Current/CollegesDepartments/ggse/Educati
on.aspx?DeptTab=Courses

UC Santa Cruz
SIR'd Summer Edge Summer https://summer.ucsc.edu/summer-edge/index.html

SIR'd Transfer Success Class Fall Quarter https://stars.ucsc.edu/survival-guide/transfer-success-
class.html
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